ROCHESTER ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
MINUTES - MAY 16, 2019
COCHECO CONFERENCE ROOM — 2N FLOOR OF THE ANNEX BUILDING
31 WAKEFIELD STREET, ROCHESTER, NH 03867

MEMBERS PRESENT - MEMBERS ABSENT —
Jonathan Shapleigh, Co-Chairman Mark Hourihane
Troy Dillow, Co-Chairman John Larochelle

Kris Ebbesen

Paul Giuliano

Kristen Bournival
Janet Davis, Secretary
Jennifer Marsh, E. D. Specialist

OTHERS ALSO IN ATTENDANCE - James Campbell — Planning Department,
Jennifer Murphy Aubin

CALL TO ORDER -

A.

Co-Chairman Jonathan Shapleigh called the meeting to order at 4:09PM. Attendance
was taken and introductions were made.

APPROVAL — Regular Minutes from March 21, 2019
Motion made by Troy Dillow, second by Paul Giuliano to approve the regular minutes
of the March 21, 2019 meeting as written. Motion carried.

DISCUSSION - Parking Committee Discussion with the Planning Department -

Jennifer Marsh and Jim Campbell brought everyone up to date on the various methods
other areas use for parking. Jim will put a proposal together and share it with the City
Manager, Blaine Cox.

DISCUSSION - Downtown Business Retention Visits —

All businesses in the survey are in favor of Wayfinding. Motion made by Jonathan
Shapleigh that REDC supports the Traffic Wayfinding Committee, second by Troy Dillow
— Motion carried.

ADJOURN - Motion made by Troy Dillow at 4:50 PM, second by Jonathan Shapleigh
to adjourn - Motion carried.

NEXT MEETING TO BE HELD AT 4:00 PM ON JUNE 20, 2019 IN THE COCHECO CONFERENCE
ROOM, SECOND FLOOR OF THE ANNEX — 31 WAKEFIELD STREET, ROCHESTER, NH.



MAY 18, 2019

EMAIL ADDRESSES — REDC MEMBERS & VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS

JONATHAN SHAPLEIGH - ishapleigh@northwaybank.com

TROY DILLOW - tdillow@bernierins.com

MARK HOURIHANE - mhourihane@hcarealestate.com

KRIS EBBESON - krisebbeson@comcast.net

JOHN LAROCHELLE - larochelle@metrocast.net

PAUL GIULIANO - pguiliano@ccsnh.edu

KRISTEN BOURNIVAL - kristen.bournival@safrangroup.com
JANET DAVIS - janetdavishca@gmail.com or jans@worldpath.net
JENN MARSH - jennifer.marsh@rochesternh.net
JENNIFER MURPHY AUBIN - iennifer.murphy.aubin@rochesternh.net
BLAINE COX - blaine.cox@rochesternh.net

CAROLINE McCARLEY - caroline.mccarley@rochesternh.net
ANGELA MILLS (MAIN ST.) - director@rochestermainstreet.org

JIM GRANT (ZONING DIR.) - jim.grant@rochesternh.net

RAY VARNEY - ray.varney@rochesternh.net

JIM CAMPBELL - jim.campbell@rochesternh.net
MICHELLE MEARS - michelle.mears@rochesternh.net

LAURA RING - Iring@rochesternh.org






